# No.1780-SEC/1D-123/2011 ORDER

In partial modification of para 4 of this Commission's Order No.1751-SEC/1D-123/2011 dated.07.11.2012, I direct the Prescribed Authorities to work-out the draft Reservation order for the seats of Gram Panchayats and Panchayat Samiti in consideration of provisions so far made in this regard and to publish the draft Delimitation-cum-Reservation order in respect of the said Panchayat Bodies in Form A & B in terms of rule 23 & 25 of the West Bengal Panchayat Elections Rules, 2006 by posting the same in a conspicuous place in the office of the Gram Panchayats, Panchayat Samitis, Zilla Parishads, office of the block Development Officers, the Sub-Divisional Officers and District Magistrates of the area concerned on 3rd December, 2012.

The date for final publication of Delimitation-cum-Reservation order shall be communicated in due course.

This order is passed in exercise of powers conferred by Article 243K of the Constitution of India read with section 3 of the Panchavat Elections Act. 2003 and Rule 23 & 24 of West Bengal Panchayat Elections Rules, 2006.

# This order may be communicated to all concerned immediately.

**MIRA PANDE** State Election Commissioner. West Bengal

### No.1780/1(18)-SEC/1D-123/2011

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- 1. District Panchayat Electoral Officer & District Magistrate (All) except Darjeeling.
- 2. Principal Secretary, Panchayat & Rural Development Department, Govt. of West Bengal, 63, N.S. Road, Kolkata-700001.

Secretary, West Bengal State Election Commission

# WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTION COMMISSION 18. Saroiini Naidu Sarani (Rawdon Street) Kolkata - 700 017 Ph No. 2280-5277: Tele FAX- 2289-2320

Date: 27.11.2012

Date: 27.11.2012